

## ROBING CEREMONY FOR NEW PROVINCIAL COURT JUDGE

## Tuesday, April 18, 2023

The Provincial Court of Nova Scotia is hosting a robing ceremony in Dartmouth to officially welcome The Hon. Judge Brad G. Sarson to the Bench. Judge Sarson was appointed to the Provincial Court on June 3, 2022.

Please note that attendance at the robing ceremony is by invitation only; however, the ceremony will be livestreamed on the Courts of Nova Scotia website.

The ceremony will be held at 3 p.m. on Friday, April 21. The public and media can watch online at <u>https://www.courts.ns.ca/Webcasts/webcasts\_live.htm</u>. Archived video of the ceremony will be posted online following the event.

As per the Nova Scotia Courts' <u>copyright policy</u>, webcasts of court proceedings and special events may not be broadcast or re-broadcast by embedding them in another website or by any other means. However, portions of the webcasts (audio and video) may be re-broadcast as part of conventional news coverage. Hyperlinks to the live webcast page and the page of archived videos on the Courts website are permitted.

## The Hon. Judge Brad G. Sarson

At the time of his appointment to the Bench last June, Judge Brad Sarson was working as Senior Staff Counsel and was a former managing lawyer with Nova Scotia Legal Aid. He was called to the Nova Scotia Bar in 1997 and specialized in criminal law.

As a lawyer, Judge Sarson was a member of the Nova Scotia Criminal Lawyers' Association and served on a number of committees, including the Professional Standards (Criminal Law) Committee. He was a co-instructor of the Criminal Clinic course at the Schulich School of Law at Dalhousie University for a number of years and was Nova Scotia Legal Aid's representative on the working group that helped establish the Domestic Violence Court Program in the Halifax region.

For more information on the Nova Scotia Judiciary and the Nova Scotia Courts, please visit <u>www.courts.ns.ca</u>.

## Media Contact:

Jennifer Stairs Communications Director Nova Scotia Judiciary Cell: 902-221-5257 Email: <u>stairsjl@courts.ns.ca</u>